Statewide Information Sheet

Statewide Contract Number		SWC20369			
Name of Contract	Dentifrice (Toothpaste)				
Effective Date	September 1, 2002				
Contract Table of Contents					
Vendors Awarded	1		Contract Information:	MANDATORY CONTRACT	
Contract Information for Vendor			Page Number		
Amercare Products, Inc.			2		
Additional Contract Information					
Contract Renewals/Extensions/Changes			3		
Special Terms and Conditions				<u>5</u>	
Contract Item Listing			<u>6</u>		

Contract Information Sheet Vendor Name: Amercare Products, Inc

Contract Information					
Statewide Contract Number	SWC20369				
Contract Name	Dentifrice (Toothpaste)				
PeopleSoft Vendor Number	0000019062 Location Code 001				
Vendor Name & Address					
Amercare Products, Inc 17661 128 th Place NE Woodinville, WA 98072-8783					
TIN: 91-1552820					
Contract Administrator					
Wendy Hemming Tel: 800-556-6322 Fax: 425-489-9575					
Contract Details					
1. Orders to be mailed to	Amercare Products, Inc P O Box 25326 Seattle, WA 98165-2226				
2. Payments to be mailed to	Amercare Products, Inc P O Box 25326 Seattle, WA 98165-2226				
3. Shipping information	Orders will be shipped within 10 days after receipt of Purchase Order.				
4. Discounts	N/A				
5. Payment Terms	Net 30 Days				
6. Bid offer includes	State and Local Governments				
7. Acceptable payment methodVendor will accept the Purchasing Card for purchases under this contract					

Contract Renewals/Extensions/Changes

1. RENEWAL #1

Effective Date of this Renewal Notice:September 1, 2004Initial Effective Date of Contract:September 1, 2002Expiration Date:August 31, 2005

This contract has been renewed for an additional year at the same prices, terms and conditions. The cover page of this contract has been updated to reflect the new expiration date.

2. EXTENSION #2

Effective Date of this Extension Notice:	May 4, 2005
Initial Effective Date of Contract:	September 1, 2002
Expiration Date:	February 28, 2006

This contract has been extended for an additional six (6) months at the same prices, terms, and conditions. The cover page of this contract has been updated to reflect the new expiration date.

3. EXTENSION #3

Effective Date of this Extension Notice: Initial Effective Date of Contract: Expiration Date: March 1, 2006 September 1, 2002 August 31, 2006

This contract has been extended for an additional six (6) months at the same prices, terms, and conditions. The cover page of this contract has been updated to reflect the new expiration date.

4. RENEWAL #2

Effective Date of this Renewal Notice: Initial Effective Date of Contract: Expiration Date: September 1, 2006 September 1, 2002 August 31, 2007

This contract has been renewed for an additional year at the same prices, terms and conditions. The cover page of this contract has been updated to reflect the new expiration date.

Contract Renewals/Extensions/Changes (Continued)

5. AMENDMENT #1

Add item AmerFresh Toothpaste, 1.5 oz, NIGP 6528554110 to the item schedule for Amercare Products, Inc. The price for this item will be \$13.61 per case of 144 tubes. The price will hold firm for the life of the contract. All other contract terms and conditions will remain the same.

6. AMENDMENT #2

This Contract has been extended for an additional six (6) months. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Note: American Amenities, Inc contract will not be part of this extension at this time.

4. EXTENSION #4

Effective Date of this Extension Notice:
Initial Effective Date of Contract:
Expiration Date:

April 1, 2009 September 1, 2002 February 28, 2010

This contract has been extended for an additional eleven (11) months with a 1% price increase. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

5. EXTENSION #5

Effective Date of this Extension Notice: Initial Effective Date of Contract: Expiration Date: March 1, 2010 September 1, 2002 August 31, 2010

This contract has been extended for an additional six (6) months with the same contract prices, terms and conditions.

6. EXTENSION #6

Effective Date of this Extension Notice: Initial Effective Date of Contract: Expiration Date: September 1, 2010 September 1, 2002 February 28, 2011

This contract has been extended for an additional six (6) months with a three percent (3%) price increase on the following items: NIGP 6528554150: 3 oz. Fresh Start @ \$53.93, NIGP 6528554197: 6.4 oz. Sheffield @ \$57.42 and NIGP 6528554110: 1.5 oz. Amerfresh @ \$14.16. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Special Terms and Conditions:

Item number #2 on the attached item schedule is used predominately by the Georgia Department of Corrections. This department stocks and distributes this item therefore they normally order approximately 3,000 cases per quarter. This RFQ required the awarded contractor deliver within ten (10) days of receipt of order, except for Item #2. The delivery days for this item cannot exceed thirty (30) days. Bidder indicated on the RFQ that Item #2 would be shipped within thirty (30) days after receipt of Purchase Order.

Price:

The prices set out in the attached Request for Quotation shall be firm for a period of twelve (12) months. Only one (1) increase will be allowed during the two (2) years contract period. Increase will not exceed the percentage increase as shown in the PPI (Producer Price Index) for the previous twelve (12) month period and must be substantiated by documentation justifying the increase. State Purchasing must be notified at least 30 days in advance prior to any price change and contractor must have approval before such change may be effective.

Freight:

The goods shall be delivered F.O.B. the destination shown on each Field Purchase Order for all orders totaling \$300.00 or more for shipment to a single destination. Orders for less than \$300.00 to a single destination may be shipped prepaid with transportation charges added to the invoice as a separate item. Transportation charges for orders totaling more than \$300.00 may be cause for a rejection of the bid.

Note: In instances where order is for \$300.00 or more to one destination but contractor makes partial shipment(s) or order, shipments shall be made F.O.B destination with no transportation charges added.

Guarantees:

All customary guarantees for workmanship, quality and performance specified by the manufacturer for any and all items shall apply to the items offered under this proposal.

Contract Item Listing

SWC20369 Dentifrice, Toothpaste

Vendor Name: Amercare Products, Inc Peoplesoft Vendor Number: 0000226147

TOOTHPASTE, TYPE 1, CLASS C, REGULAR WITH FLUORIDE AND TARTAR CONTROL

NIGP	ITEM_DESCRIPTION		CURRENT_PRICES HOLD FIRM THRU' <u>AUGUST 31ST, 2010</u>	NEW PRICES EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1ST, 2010
6528554150	3 oz. Fresh Start	144/CS	\$52.36	\$53.93
6528554197 6.4 oz. Sheffield		48/CS	\$55.75	\$57.42
6528554110	1.5 oz. Amerfresh	144/CS	\$13.75	\$14.16